02www.goldenrules.co.kr
ON-OF Automatic
General & High formance type
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1660226
WAFER BUTTERFLY VALVE
KC700-BF
Design Features  디자인특징
The butterfly plate of the wafer butterfly valve is installed in

Hard alloy
GOLDEN RULES 03
공통사양 & 오더코드 Common Specifications & How to Order
■ Butterfly valve Double Acting / Single Acting
▶특징 / Feature / Application
- 공기,물 기름 스팀(옵션)제어용 - 유체에 따라 다양한 재질변경
- 대구경 배관에 적합 - 반도체,수처리,자동화설비등
- 다양한 Acc’Y 부착가능(SOL V/V, LIMIT S/W, AIR SET)
▶공통 사양 / Common Specifications
Valve Size 40A~1000A
Actuator Type 공압식(Pneumatic) / 복동식(Double Acting) 공압식(Pneumatic) / 단동식(Single Acting)
Actuator Model KC700-65S ~ GR700-210D KC700-65S ~ GR700-210S
Operating Media 청정한압축공기 (Compressed Dry Air)
Operating Pressure 4 ~ 7 kg/㎠ (0.4 ~ 0.7MPa) 5 ~ 7 kg/㎠ (0.5 ~ 0.7MPa)
Rotating Angle 90º ± 5º
Operating Temperature 0 ~ 80’C (단동결이없을것 : but there will be no freezing)
Rating JIS10K  Wafer ANSI150# Wafer
Body Material FC (SUS304) / Body SUS304 (SUS316) / Disc EPDM (NBR) (PTFE) / Seat
Accessory Solenoid Valve , Air filter Regulator , Limit Switch box , E-P Positioner
▶형번표시방법 / How to order
KC700 65 S 50 BF SV LS AS DH EP- - - - - -
ⓐ ⓑ ⓙⓒ ⓓ ⓔ ⓕ ⓖ ⓗ ⓘ
기 호 내 용
ⓐ표시 ACTUATOR MODEL
KC700 GOLDEN RULES ACTUATOR
ⓑ표시 구동기 내경 사이즈(Actuator Bore Size)
50 Bore 50 (mm) 100 Bore 100 (mm)
65 Bore 65 (mm) 125 Bore 125 (mm)
75 Bore 75 (mm) 140 Bore1 40 (mm)
80 Bore 80 (mm) 160 Bore 160 (mm)
90 Bore 90 (mm) 190 Bore 190 (mm)
ⓒ표시 구동 방법(Acting Method)
D 복동식(Double Acting Actuator)
S 단동식(Single Acting Actuator ; Spring return)
ⓓ표시 접속 구경 (Connection Size )
40 40A (1-1/2") 150 150A(6”)
50 50A (2") 200 200A(8”)
65 65A(2-1/2”) 250 250A(10”)
80 80A(3”) 300 300A(12”)
100 100A(4”) 350 350A(14”)
125 125A(5”) 400 400A(16”)
ⓔ표시 접속방식/밸브재질(Connection/Material)
BFE WAFER/FC200/EPDM/10K
BFF WAFER/SCS13/EPDM/10K
BFE2 WAFER/FC200/EPDM/20K
BFF2 WAFER/SCS13/EPDM/20K
기 호 내 용
ⓕ표시 솔레노이드밸브 부착여부(Solenoid Valve)
무기호 미부착(unattached)
SV 단동 솔레노이드 밸브 (Single Solenoid Valve)
SV(D) 복동 솔레노이드 밸브 (Double Solenoid Valve)
SV(EX)
방폭형 솔레노이드 밸브
(Explosion Proof Solenoid Valve)
ⓖ표시 리미트스위치 박스 부착여부(Limit Switch Box)
무기호 미부착(unattached)
LS
일반형 리미트 스위치 박스
(Weather Proof Limit Switch Box)
LS(EX)
방폭형 리미트 스위치 박스
(Explosion Proof Limit Switch Box)
ⓗ표시 필터레귤레이터 부착여부(FR UNIT)
무기호 미부착(unattached)
AS Filter Regulator(여과도 5㎛ 표준)
ⓘ표시 수동조작 기어 박스 부착여부(Declutch Gear Box)
무기호 미부착(unattached)
DH 디크러치 기어 박스(Handle Wheel 조작 타입)
ⓙ표시 리드 스위치/포지셔너 부착여부(Reed Switch/Positoner)
무기호 미부착(unattached)
EP
전공포지셔너 부착 (비례제어 개도율 조정)
Attachment of electric pole positioner
(Proportional control opening rate adjustment))
GOLDEN RULES 04
Dimensions (mm)
Size
L mm C
ANSI CL150 DIN PN10 PN16 JIS 10K Top flan
geDN mm Inch PCD n-φd PCD n-φd PCD n-φd PCD n-φd
50 2" 43 32 120.5 4-19 125 4-18 125 4-18 120 4-19 F05
65 22/1" 46 32 139.5 4-19 145 4-18 145 4-18 140 4-19 F05
80 3" 46 32 152.5 4-19 160 8-18 160 8-18 150 8-19 F05
100 4" 52 32 190.5 8-19 180 8-18 180 8-18 175 8-19 F07
125 5" 56 32 215.9 8-22.4 210 8-18 210 8-18 210 8-23 F07
150 6" 56 32 241.5 8-22.4 240 8-22 240 8-22 240 8-23 F07
200 8" 60 45 298.4 8-22.4 295 8-22 295 12-22 290 12-23 F10
250 10" 68 45 361.9 12-25.4 350 12-22 355 12-26 355 12-25 F10
300 12" 78 45 431.8 12-25.4 400 12-22 410 12-26 400 16-25 F10
350 14" 78 45 476.2 12-28.4 460 16-22 470 16-26 445 16-25 F10

MM INCH
Double
(복동)
Single
(단동)
Double
(복동)
Single
(단동)
Double
(복동)
Single
(단동)
KC700-65D-40B
F
KC700-65S-40BF 40A 1-½" 131 154 89 89 234 234 54 40 105 40 86 4-19
KC700-65D-50B
F
KC700-65S-50BF 50A 2" 131 154 89 89 236 236 59 43 120 52 105 4-19
KC700-65D-65B
F
KC700-80S-65BF 65A 2-½" 131 154 89 101 246 257 69 46 140 65 114 4-19
KC700-80D-80B
F
KC700-80S-80BF 80A 3" 189 220 101 101 269 279 80 46 150 80 129 8-19
KC700-80D-100
BF
KC70090S-100BF 100A 4" 189 223 101 104 293 300 102 52 175 100 155 8-19
KC700-90D-125
BF
KC700-90S-125BF 125A 5" 188 223 104 104 311 311 113 56 210 125 180 8-23
KC700-90D-150
BF
KC700-105S-150B
F